
This Document PreparedBy:
MONICA VELA

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 &

200-A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSING

DEPARTMENT

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 &

200-A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel#: 1200200211

[SpaceAbove This Line forRecording Data]

OriginalPrincipalAmount: $181,63L60 FHA/VA/RHS Case

Un paid Principa|Amoun t:$148,344.28 No.:045045529690794

New PrincipalAmount: $148,344.28 Loan No: 7000285419

CapitalizationAmount: $0.00

PropertyAddress:794 EAST 890 NORTH, TOOELE, UTAH 84074

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

USDA MRA 05042022_532 7000285419

Page1



This Loan ModificationAgreement ("Agreement"),made this 2ND day of

AUGUST,2022, between JOSHUA D DIXON, AN UNMARRIED MAN ("Borrower"),
whose addressis794 EAST 890 NORTH, TOOELE, UTAH 84074 and CARRINGTON

MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF JP

MORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"),whose addressis

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806,
amends and supplements(1)theMortgage, Deed ofTrustor SecurityDeed (the"Security

Instrument"),datedAUGUST 27,2012 and recordedon AUGUST 28,2012 in

INSTRUMENT NO. 373944, oftheOFFICIAL Records ofTOOELE COUNTY,

UTAH, and (2)theNote bearing the same date as,and securedby,theSecurityInstrument,
which coverstherealand personalpropertydescribedintheSecurityInstrumentand defined

thereinas the"Property",locatedat

794 EAST 890 NORTH, TOOELE, UTAH 84074

(PropertyAddress)

therealpropertydescribedislocatedinTOOELE County, UTAH and being setforthas

follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Inconsiderationof themutual promisesand agreementsexchanged,thepartiesheretoagree
as follows(notwithstandinganythingtothecontrarycontainedintheNote or Security
Instrument):

1.As of,AUGUST 1,2022 theamount payableunder theNote and theSecurityInstrument

(the"Unpaid PrincipalBalance")isU.S.$148,344.28,consistingof theamount(s) loaned
toBorrower by Lender,pluscapitalizedinterestand otheramounts capitalized,which is

limitedtoescrows,and any legalfeesand relatedforeclosurecoststhatmay have been

accruedforwork completed,intheamount of U.S. $0.00.

2. Borrower promisestopay theUnpaid PrincipalBalance,plusinterest,totheorderof

Lender.Interestwillbe chargedon the Unpaid PrincipalBalance attheyearlyrateof

5,2500%, from AUGUST 1,2022.The Borrower prornisestornakemonthly payments of

principaland interestof U.S. $740.05,beginningon theIST day of SEPTEMBER,

2022, and continuingthereafteron thesame day of each succeedingmonth untilprincipal
and interestarepaid infull.Ifon AUGUST 1,2062 (the"MaturityDate"),theBorrower

stillowes amounts under theNote and theSecurityInstrument,as amended by this

Agreement, Borrower willpay theseamounts infullon theMaturityDate.

USDA MRA 05042022_S32 lilHREEEEHilvooo2ss41,

Page2



3. Ifallorany partof thePropertyor any interestinitissoldortransferred(orifa

beneficialinterestintheBorrower issoldor transferredand theBorrower isnota natural

person)withouttheLender'spriorwrittenconsent,theLender may requireimmediate

payment infullofallsums securedby thisSecurityInstrument.

IftheLender exercisesthisoption,theLender shallgivetheBorrower noticeof

acceleration.The noticeshallprovidea periodof not lessthan30 days from thedatethe
noticeisdeliveredormailed withinwhich theBorrower must pay allsums securedby
thisSecurityInstrument.IftheBorrower failstopay thesesums priortotheexpirationof
thisperiod,theLender may invokeany remediespermittedby thisSecurityInstrument
withoutfurthernoticeor demand on theBorrower.

4. The Borrower alsowillcomply with allothercovenants,agreements,and requirementsof
theSecurityInstrument,includingwithoutlimitation,theBorrower'scovenantsand

agreementsto make allpayments oftaxes,insurancepremiums, assessments,escrow

iterns,impounds, and allotherpayments thattheBorrower isobligatedto make under the

SecurityInstrument;however, thefollowingtermsand provisionsareforevercancelled,
nulland void,as of thedatespecifiedinParagraphNo. I above:

(a)alltermsand provisionsof theNote and SecurityInstrument(ifany) providingfor,

implementing,or relatingto,any change oradjustmentintherateof interestpayable
under theNote; and

(b) allterms and provisionsofany adjustableraterider,or otherinstrumentor

document thatisaffixedto,wholly or partiallyincorporatedinto,or ispartof,the
Note or SecurityInstrumentand thatcontainsany such terms and provisionsas those
referredtoin(a)above.

5. Ifthe Borrower has,sinceinceptionof thisloan but priorto thisAgreement,
receiveda discharge ina Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and therehaving been no valid

reaffirmationof the underlying debt,by enteringintothisAgreement, the Lender is
not attempting to re-establishany personal liabilityforthe underlying debt.

6. Nothing inthisAgreement shallbe understoodor construedto be a satisfactionor release
inwhole or inpartoftheNote and SecurityInstrument.Except asotherwisespecifically
providedinthisAgreement, theNote and SecurityInstrumentwillremain unchanged,and
Borrower and Lender willbe bound by,and comply with,allof theterms and provisions
thereof,asamended by thisAgreement.

7. Borrower agreestomake and executeotherdocuments or papersasmay be necessaryto
effectuatethetermsand conditionsof thisAgreement which, ifapproved and acceptedby
Lender,shallbind and inuretotheheirs,executors,administrators,and assignsofthe
Borrower.

USDA MRA 05042022_532 000285419

Page3



InWitness Wher f,Ihav xecutedthisAgreement.

L rÀgé 09/11/ 2nty
Borrower:4ØsHUA D DIXON Date

JSpace Below This Line forAcknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof Utah)

County of ()ÜL )

On this day of (fff,intheyear201, beforeme, ljfAMLlfa28ÑMs
a notarypublic,personallyáppearedJOSHUA D DIXON, proved on thebasisof

satisfactoryevidenceto be the n(s)whose name(s) (is/are)subscribedtothis

instrument,and acknowledge y) executedthesame.

Witnessmy hand and officialseal.

®

MARTA R JOHNSON
NotaryPublicStateofUtah

(notarysignature) Comm. Number:722399

(seal)

U SDA MRA 05042022_532 7000285419

Page4



In Witness Whereof, theLender has executedthisAgreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED

AGENT OF RGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

AUG 2 4 2022

By w tey,oireaor,tossumgwon (printname) Date

caningtonMonseseservices,ac (title)

[SpaceBelow This Line forAcknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notarypublicor otherofficercompletingthiscertificateverifiesonly theidentityof th

individualwho signedthedocument towhich thiscertificateisattached,and notthe

truthfulness,accuracy,or validityof thatdocument.

Stateof )

County of ) Sgg g9

On beforeme Notary

Public,personallyappeared /, who proved tome on

thebasisof satisfactoryevidencetobe theperson(s)whose e(s)is/aresubscribedtothe

withininstrumentand acknowledged tome thathe/she/t executedthesame in

his/her/theirauthorizedcapacity(ies),and thatby his er/theirsignature(s)on theinstrument

theperson(s),or theentityupon behalfof which e person(s)acted,executedthe

instrument.

Icertifyunder PENALTY OF PE Y under the laws of theStateofCaliforniathatthe

foregoingparagraphistruea orrect.

WITNESS my h nd officialseal.

Sign re SEE (Seal)

Signatureof Notary Public

USDA MRA 05042022_532 7000285419

Page5



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notarypublicorotherofficecompletingthiscertificateverifiesonlytheidentityoftheindividualwho signed
thedocument towhich thiscertificateisattached,and notthetruthfulness,accuracy,orvalidityofthatdocument.

Stateof California

County of Orange }

AARON VARGAS NOTARY PUBUC,on 08/24/2022 beforeme,

personallyappeared TERRENCE MORLEY

who provedtome on thebasisofsatisfactoryevidencetobe theperson(s)whose name(s)is/aresubscribedto

thewithininstrumentand acknowledgedtome thathe/she/theyexecutedthesame inhis/her/theirauthorized

capacity(ies),and thatby his/her/theirsignature(s)on theinstrumenttheperson(s),ortheentityupon behalfof

which theperson(s)acted,executedtheinstrument.

IcertifyunderPENALTY OF PERJURY underthelawsoftheStateofCaliforniathattheforegoing

paragraphistrueand correct.

WITNESS my hand and officialseal, COMM.#2381019
NoTARYPUBUCCAUFORNR

oRANGECOUNTY

NotaryPublicSignatureAARON VARGAS (NotaryPublicSeal)

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONSFOR COMPLETING THISFORM

DESCRlPT10N OF TH E ATTAC H ED DOCUM ThisformcomplieswithcurrentCaliforniastatutesregardingnotary
wordingand,ofneeded,shotddbecompletedandattachedtothe
document.Acknowledgmentsfromotherstatesmaybecompletedfor
docsmrentsbeingsenttothatstatesolongasthewordingdoesnot

requiretheCahfornianotantoviolateCahfornianotarylaw,

(Titleordescriptionofattacheddocum

thedocumentsigner(s)personallyappearedbeforethenotarypublicfor
acknowledgment.
Dateofnotarizationmustbethedatethatthesigner(s)personallyappeared

. whichmustalsobethesamedatetheacknowledgmentiscompleted.
(Titleordesc onofattacheddocumentcontinued) Thenotatypublicmustprinthisorhernameasitappearswithinhisorher

commissionfollowedbyacommaandthenyourtitle(notarypublic).

tofPages DocumentDate . Printthename(s)ofdocumentsigner(s)whopersonallyappearatthetime
ofnotarization.
Indicatethecorrectsingularorpluralformsbycrossingoffincorrectforms
(i.e.he/she/shey,is/ar.s)orcirclingthecorrectforms.Failuretocorrectly

CAPACITYCLAIMED BY THESIGNER indicatethisinformationmayleadiorejectionofdocumentrecording.
Thenotarysealimpressionmustbeclearandphotographically

O Individual(s) reproducible.Impressionmustnotcoveriertorlinesifseatimpression

O CorporateOfficer *a" °g ron
Signatureofthenotarypublicmustmatchthesignatureontilewdhthe
ofTiceofthecotmtyclerk.

(Title) + Additionalinformationisnotrequiredbutcouldhelptoensurethis

O acknowledgmentisnotmisusedorattachedtoadifferentdocument,
Partner(s) + Indicatetitleortypeofattacheddocument,numberofpagesanddate.

O Attorne
'
-Fact Indicatethecapacityclaimedbythesigner.Iftheclaimedcapacity

O
isacorporateofftect,indicatethetitle(i.e.CEO,CFO,Secretary).

T ee(s) , securelyattachthisdocumenitothesigneddocumentwithastapte

Other

OrderID-454175

IOllillllllllHlllllllllllllillUlllllllllllllllllllllMilllllllllllllllillllllllllOlllllllilllilllill
2015Version



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOSHUA D DIXON, AN UNMARRIED MAN

LOAN NUMBER: 7000285419

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referredto in thisdocument issituatedinthe CITY OF TOOELE, COUNTY

OF TOOELE, STATE OF UTAH, and described as follows:

LOT 211, HOLT MEADOWS PLAT B, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT

THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE TOOELE COUNTY

RECORDER'S OFFICE.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 794 EAST 890 NORTH, TOOELE, UTAH 84074

USDA MRA 05042022_532 7000285419

Page6


